TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFF SARR, LLC		06/03/2013 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Anglers LLC
Street Address:	178 Conservation Way
City:	Sunderland
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05250-4465
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0621773	AIR CEL
Registration Number:	3546014	SHARKSKIN
Registration Number:	3693048	ESSENCE
Registration Number:	4150799	F1
Registration Number:	3516943	FLOW
Registration Number:	3940734	FLYRISE
Registration Number:	3503811	FLYSTART
Registration Number:	3987398	FLYSTIK
Registration Number:	3943743	JOURNEY
Registration Number:	3963288	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3940731	REACH
Registration Number:	3123251	ROSS REELS
Registration Number:	3195901	RR ROSS REELS USA
Registration Number:	4053825	RX

REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0194

Registration Number:	1716074	SCIENTIFIC ANGLERS
Registration Number:	3510254	SHARKSKIN
Registration Number:	0884969	SYSTEM
Registration Number:	0644694	WET CEL
Registration Number:	0940399	WET TIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Young / Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Ave.

Address Line 2: The Halle Bldg., 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1843

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCEE 300241US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Checovich
Signature:	/Elaine Checovich/
Date:	08/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC051#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0195

		ICENSING AND RE				
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU US		<u>:-</u>		1
JUN 0-3-2013		e on the date filed, unless a e within 90 days after received Iment.		FILE JN 0 3		
Name			-7 '') N U U	2013	
CT Corporation	System	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_]] "	y Adminis	lando	
Address 1300 East 9th	Street, Suit	e 1010		posation [livision	
Cleveland	State OH	ZIP Code 44114	EFFE	CTIVE DATE:		j
Document will be return If left blank, docume	ed to the name and addr nt will be returned to the	esa you enter above. 🤝 ragistered office.				
	For us (Please read Ir	DMENT TO THE AR se by Limited Liability C formation and instruction dis of 1993, the undersigned	companies	st page)		
The present name of the		any is: ARR, LLC				
2. The identification number	assigned by the Bur	eau is: B	1981X			
3. The date of filing the origi	nal Articles of Organi	zation was: March 27, 2	013		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Article i of the The name of the limited lie		-	read as fo	llows:		
5. The amendment was articles of organizatio	n by majority vote.		- •		es amendme	nt of the
This document is hereby sign	ned as required by Se	ection 103 of the Act.				
Signed-this	day of	;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2013	
Ву	(Signie	ture of Member, Manager, or Auth	orized Agent)	_ 		
Robert Ber		(Type or Print Name and Capacity)		,	
05/02/2015 Watters Kluwer Online	•		•			
125-1	1SIAF	17298	3			

RECORDED: 08/20/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0196